BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NUMBER

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE BUDGET FOR MARTIN COUNTY COUNTYWIDE MSTU UNINCORPORATED FUNDS (PARKS & RECREATION, STORMWATER AND ROAD MAINTENANCE) IN FISCAL YEAR 2020 BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, in compliance with Section 129.06(2)(f) Fla. Stat. amendment to the budget may be authorized by the Board of County

Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Martin County, Florida has approved the appropriation of said funds based upon

fund balance monies or other sources of revenues not specifically identified in Section 129.06(2)(a-e) Fla. Stat.; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA, THAT THESE RECEIPTS AND APPROPRIATIONS BE ADDED TO THE BUDGET AS FOLLOWS:

COUNTYWIDE MSTU UNINCORPORATED FUNDS

	ACCOUNT NUMBER				AMOUNT	LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION
Fund	Org	Account	Pro	g Activity		
Parks & R	ecreation M	STU				
Revenue						
1130	0000	39900	000		595,179	Fund Balance Forward - Parks and Recreation
Total				' <u></u>	595,179	
Appropria	tions					
1130	1575	06300	572	T0201A	5,749	Countywide Telephone System
1130	1312	06300	572	2174A	150,000	Pineapple Park Playground
1130	7080	09901	590	_	439,430	Reserves for Contingency
Total					595,179	
Stormwate	er MSTU					
Revenue						
1140	0000	39900	000		671,272	Fund Balance Forward - Stormwater MSTU
Total					671,272	
Expenditu	ires					
1140	1523	03101	541	T01011	10,085	Aerial Photogrammetry
1140	1575	06300	538	T0201A	4,928	Countywide Telephone System
1140	7001	03100	538		185,528	Stormwater Assessment Consultant Balance
1140	7001	03400	538		100,000	Water Quality Monitoring
1140	7080	09901	590	_	370,731	Reserves for Contingency
Total					671,272	
Road Mair	ntenance M	STU				
Revenue						
1150	0000	39900	000	_	831,196	Fund Balance Forward - Road MSTU
Total					831,196	
Expenditu	ires					
1150	1523	03101	541	T01011	10,085	Aerial Photogrammetry
1150	7080	09901	590		821,111	Reserves for Contingency
Total					831,196	

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 25th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2020

ATTEST:		BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
		MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA
Carolyn Timmann		Harold E. Jenkins II
Carolyli Tillillallii		Halolu L. Jehkins II
Clerk of the Circuit Court and	Comptroller	Chairman
		APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:
February 25, 2020		
Agenda Date	Item Number	Sarah W. Woods
		County Attorney
Ratch Number	Innut Date	